Expenses as above 0.27  0.27 -  (0.66)  (2.18)
Benefits paid  (0.14)  -  (0.11)  (21.27)
Amount Recognized in Balance Sheet  0.33  0.21  0.20  0.97

   Particulars For the year ended For the year ended For the year ended For the year ended
March 31, 2023 March 31, 2022 March 31, 2023 March 31, 2022

Principal Actuarial assumptions
as at the Balance Sheet date
Discount Rate 7.40% 6.80% 6.80% 6.80%
Salary Escalation Rate 6.00% 6.00% 6.00% 6.00%
Attribution Rates 5% to 1%  5% to 1% 5% to 1% 5% to 1%
Retirement Age 58 Years  58 Years 58 Years 58 Years
Notes:  i) Assumptions relating to future salary increases, attrition & interest rate for discount  have been considered based on

relevant economic factors such as inflation, market growth & other factors applicable to the period over which the
obligation is expected to be settled.

83

ANNUAL REPORT 2022 - 2023

QUEST CAPITAL MARKETS LTD.

NOTES TO FINANCIAL STATEMENTS AS AT AND FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH  2023

(Amount in Rs. lakhs)
Sensitivity analysis:

Leave Encashment Gratuity
Particulars Change in Effect in Change in Effect in

Assumption Leave Obligation Assumption Gratuity Obligation
For the year ended 31st March, 2022

Discount Rate +1%  0.18 +1%  0.83
-1%  0.23 -1%  1.15

Salary Growth Rate +1%  0.23 +1%  1.15
-1%  0.18 -1%  0.83

Withdrawal Rate +1%  0.20 +1%  0.98
-1%  0.20 -1%  0.96

For the year ended 31st March, 2023

Discount Rate +1%  0.29 +1%  0.18
-1%  0.37 -1%  0.22

Salary Growth Rate +1%  0.37 +1%  0.22
-1%  0.29 -1%  0.18

Withdrawal Rate +1%  0.33 +1%  0.20
-1%  0.32 -1%  0.20

"The above sensitivity analysis is based on a change in an assumption while holding all other assumptions constant. In practice,
this is unlikely to occur, and changes in some of the assumptions may be correlated. When calculating the sensitivity of the
defined benefit obligation to significant actuarial assumptions the same method (projected unit credit method) has been applied
as when calculating the defined benefit obligation recognised within the Balance Sheet.
The above sensitivity analysis is based on a change in an assumption while holding all other assumptions constant. In practice,
this is unlikely to occur, and changes in some of the